Form 3160-5 (November 1994)

## UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED

	NT OF THE INTERIC				S November 30, 2000		
BUREAU OF I	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				5. Lease Serial No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				SF-078266			
Do not use this form for abandoned well. Use Form	proposals to drill or to	re-enter an			llottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	Other instructions	reverse side		7. If Unit or C	A/Agreement, Name and/or	— No.	
1. Type of Well Oil X Gas Well Other		2 CW 00 1	N	8. Well Name	and No.	_	
2. Name of Operator Cross Timbers Operating Company	·			9. API Well No	as Com G 1E		
3a. Address 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste	1 Farmington, NM	. Phone No. (include irrea (505) 324-10	•	30-045-255		_	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			Blanco Mes Dakota	Blanco Mesaverde / Basin Dakota			
				11. County or San Juan	NM		
12. CHECK APPROPRI	ATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF NO	TICE, REPORT	OR OTHER DA	TA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYF	PE OF ACTION			_	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Ħ H	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
X Subsequent Report	Alter Casing  Casing Repair	Fracture Treat  New Construction	Reclamation Recomplet		Well Integrity  X Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	=		Downhole Comming	<u>le</u>	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dis		DK & MV		
3. Describe Proposed or Coommpleted Operation (clear If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recompleted. He are the Bond under which the work will be perfollowing completion of the involved operations. If testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Not determined that the final site is ready for final inspection. Cross Timbers Operating Co. has dwell. These two Pools are listed Attached is the approved NMOCD Su	formed or provide the Bond the operation results in a motices shall be filed only a c) lownhole commingled on the NMOCD's pi	No. on file with BLM/I ultiple completion or reco fler all requirements, incl  the Blanco Meso re-approved Pool	BIA. Required submpletion in a new uding reclamation.  averde and least for downly some the same the s	bsequent reports so interval, a Form	pertinent markers and zone hall be filed within 30 da n 3160-4 shall be filed on pleted, and the operator h	es. Iys	
10/25/00 to 11/03/00 Moved in pu out CIBP at 6,412'. Cleaned out Removed BOP. Swabbed well in. R 3,895'-4,591'. DK perfs 6,516'-6	fill to 6,725° PB sigged down pulling	ID. Landed 2-3/8 Junit. Return v	R" producti	n tubing a	- 6 601'		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct		Title		· :	<u> </u>	=	
Name <i>(Printed/Typed)</i> Ray Martin			ons Enginee	r	FOORD		
Day Martin		Date 11/07/00		FOCEPTI	O FOR RECORD	_	
THIS	SPACE FOR FEDER	AL OR STATE OFF	ICE USE			Ħ	
Approved by		Title		100	IN 1 6 2001	1	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	this notice does not warran those rights in the subject	nt or Office		FARM			
Title 18 H C C Continue 1001						_	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit 3 Copies	/ State of New Mex		REC'D / SAN JUAN
to Appropriate	Energy, Minerals and Natural R	Resources Department	Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89
District Office	~~~		AUG - 7 2000 Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I	OIL CONSERVATION	ON DEVISION	X
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980	2040 Pacheco	St. BC3	WELL API NO.
DISTRICT II	Santa Fe, NM	8/15/95	30-045-25568
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210		JUL 2000	5. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III		a per colored	STATE L FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		RS ON COM. Line	o. State On & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTE	CES AND REPORTS ON WEL		SĒ∮078266 VIII 1111111111111111111111111111111111
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO	POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN	DE PIPE BACK TO A	
DIFFERENT RESER	VOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER	MIT	Thease Name or Unit Agreement Name
	101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	MIT 8 8 11 91 51 71	Martinez Gas Com G
1. Type of Well: Oil GAS GAS			
OIL GAS WELL X	OTHER		
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.
Cross Timbers Operating Compa	any		1E
3. Address of Operator			9. Pool name or Wildcat
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. I	C. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87	7401	Blanco Mesaverde / Basin Dakota
4. Well Location			
Unit Letter D : 585	Feet From The North	Line and1,22	20 Feet From The West Line
Section 24	Township 29N Ra	nge 10W	NMPM San Juan County
	10. Elevation (Show whether	er DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.	.)
XIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		9' GL 5,772' RKB	
11. Check App	propriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice,	Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:		SEQUENT REPORT OF:
		000	DEGUERT REPORT OF.
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
75MD0D4DU V 4D4MD0M			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS L	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. L. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT L.
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB
OTHER: Downhole Commingle	X		
OTHER: DOWNTOTE COMMITTING		OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Open	ations (Clearly state all partinent date	ails and aire nextiness det	es, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103.	mons (clearly state an pertment deta	ins, and give pertment date	es, including estimated date of starting any proposed
Cross Timbers Operatin Co	mpany requests an exception	on to Rule 303A to	downhole commingle porduction from
the Basin Dakota Pool (/1	.599) and the Blanco Mesave	erde Pool (72319).	Both of this pools are included in
the MMUCD pre-approved po	OI combinations for downho	ole comminalina in	the San Juan Basin Attachments 1
and 2 summarize the condi	tions and information requ	ired per Rules 303	SC(1) and 303C(3)(b). Well Location
and Acreage Dedication Pl	ats (Form C-102) for each	pool have previous	sly been filed
-		providuo	by been fired.
<ol> <li>MIRU pulling unit. In</li> </ol>	stall BOP. TOH with produ	ction tubing	
2. TIH with retrieving to	ol. Release RBP @ 6,412'.	TOH with RRP	
3. TIH & land production	tubing @ approx 6.650'. R	emove BOP RDMO n	nulling unit
4. Return well to product	ion with MV perfs 3.895'-4	591' and DK nerfs	6 6,516'-6,702'. PBTD 6,725'.
•	, and the period of the contract of the contra	, os a una bit per to	0,510 0,702 . 1616 0,725 .
I hereby certify that the information above is tru	e and complete to the best of my knowledge	and helief.	
Q m	•		
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	<u>ν</u> τπι	E Operations Engir	neer DATE07/28/00
TYPE OF PROTESTAND Day Mantin			
TYPEOR PRINT NAME Ray Martin			TELEPHONE NO. (505)324-1090
(This space for State Use)		_	
	′ /	CAS IN	PERFECTOR NITT -
that of	udla		
APPROVED BY			¥ / -
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITL	E	DATE \$ 2 /

## Attachment 2 Martinez Gas Com G #1E Request to DHC Basin Dakota & Blanco Mesaverde Pools

## Additional information per Rule 303C(3)(b):

- (i) The fluids from both pools are compatible. These pools have been commingled together in this area in other wells without fluid compatibility problems.
- (ii) Basin Dakota Pool (71599) & Blanco Mesaverde Pools (72319)
- (iii) Blanco Mesaverde perforations: 3,895'-4,591'

Basin Dakota perforations: 6,516'-6,702'

(iv) The proposed production allocation formula is based on a ratio of the two Pools production rates.

Proposed Allocation Formula

	ВО	BW	MCF
Basin Dakota	50%	21%	42%
Blanco Mesaverde	50%	79%	58%

Basin Dakota Pool (last 3 full months production prior to recompletion to MV)

Mo.	ВО	BW	MCF (15.03 psig w/lse use)
Aug. '99	0	0	6,757
Sept. '99	0	70	6,040
Oct. '99	0	68	6,390
3 Mo. Ave.	. 0	46	6,396 (42%)

## Blanco Mesaverde Pool

Mo.	ВО	BW	MCF (@15.03 psig w/lse use)
Mar. '00	0	120	9,606
Apr. '00	0	220	8,374
May '00	0	80	8,254
3 Mo. Ave.	0	140	8,745 (58%)

- (v) Downhole commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production. A longer productive life is expected due to a lower economic production limit for each pool resulting from combined production.
- (vi) Cross Timbers Operating Company has sent notice of intent to downhole commingle to all working and royalty interest owners by certified mail (return receipt). No objections were received within 20 days after sending notices.
- (vii) I have filed a Sundry Notice Form 3160-5 with the BLM for this work. A copy is attached.